Form PTO-1595 (Nev. 07/05)  U.\$. Department of CONIMERCE OMB No. 0851-0027 (esp. 8/30/2008)  United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PVI Solutions, Inc.	Name: Enphase Energy, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:     Execution Date(s) July 30, 2007	Street Address: 201 1st Street, Suite 111
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Petaluma
□ Security Agreement	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94952
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/879,054  11/725,763  60/959,644	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 3
Name: Raymond R. Moser Jr.	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.
Internal Address: MOSER IP LAW GROUP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 Broad Street, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Shrewsbury	
State: New Jersev Zip: 07702	8. Payment information
Phone Number : (732) 978-4890	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3562
Email Address: moser@moseriplaw.com	Authorized User Name Raymond R. Moser Jr.
9. Signature :	10-8-07
Raymond R. Moser Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2
Name of Person Signing	Althor times and and assertion

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PVI SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ENPHASE ENERGY, INC.", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.





4118583 0320

070870452

Warret Smith Hender

AUTHENTICATION: 5886622

DATE: 07-31-07

PATENT REEL: 019939 FRAME: 0678

**RECORDED: 10/09/2007**